
SUPERIOR COURT OF GORDON COUNTY 

CRIMINAL NON-JURY CALENDAR

THURSDAY, MARCH 19TH OF 2026

COURTROOM D AT 9:00 A.M.

HONORABLE D. SCOTT SMITH, PRESIDING JUDGE

PROBATION FIRST APPEARANCE

36021 STEVEN HERNANDEZ BARBER OSWALT-SMITH

26729 SANDRA BROWNING BURDETT WILLINGHAM

31317 DEMITRIUS PALMER KLEIBER PAUL

PROBATION REVOCATION

17322 TRACY MCENTYRE BARBER MURRAY

MOTION FOR BOND

UNIND CHRISTOPHER BECKER FALSE IMPRS; CRIM DMG PROP; ET AL WILLINGHAM

UNIND AUSTIN MURRAY FLEE; SPEEDING; PWID METH; ET AL GILL

UNIND TREVON MARTINEZ CRUELTY TO CHILD; SB GILL

MOTION TO LIFT BENCH WARRANT

35203 KERRI NICHOLS FTA: 05/23/2024 (ARRAIGNMENT) GILL

36438 TREVON MARTINEZ FTA: 03/05/2026 (CALENDAR CALL) GILL

35277 KAREN BEST FTA:09/04/2025(CALENDAR CALL) WILLINGHAM

MOTIONS

36104 OLEKSII MARTYNENKO DUI; WEAVING; SAFETY BELT SULLIVAN

36029 DUSTIN BOWERS AGG SEXUAL BTTY; ET AL WILLINGHAM

MOTION FOR MENTAL EVALUATION/CONTINUANCE 

36850 JOEL MATTA SEXUAL EPLOIT; ET AL WILLINGHAM



MOTION TO SUPRESS

35909 PATRICK MCDONALD TRAFFICKING METH; AGG ASSLT; ET AL WILLINGHAM

PLEA

36396 NATHAN BRAY SPEEDING

34309 MARION HARDIN-MCQUAY AGG ASSLT; TT&A; ET AL WILLINGHAM

36425 BRENDA BARNETT POSS METH; POSS SCHED II BEARDEN 

36472 LATESHIA LAVETTE TT&A

36664 CASEY BARRIOS DUI; OPEN CONT; ET AL MCKOON

35203 KERRI NICHOLS TRAFFICKING METH; ET AL GILL

36438 TREVON MARTINEZ BATTERY, FV; SB, FV; ET AL GILL

36168 MALIQUE BYRD ENTERING AUTO GILL

36848 JEROME BOSWELL RICCO GILL

UNIND CORDELIA BALDRIDGE AGG STALKING; OBSTR GILL

36377 CORDELIA BALDRIDGE AGG ASSAULT GILL

35908 JASON BOGGS AGG BTTY; TT&A WILLINGHAM

37201 JASON BOGGS VIOL FV ORDER WILLINGHAM

UNIND LAWRENCE BROWN SB, FV WILLINGHAM

UNIND CHRISTOPHER BECKER AGG ASSLT; ET AL WILLINGHAM

UNIND CHRISTOPHER BECKER DUI WILLINGHAM

37027 MARGIE RUSSELL TBT WILLINGHAM

36072 ASHLEY BENNETT TBRSP; ET AL HOOD  

 


